

Notice

SWIM OR ENTER RIVER WATER AT YOUR OWN RISK

The water in the San Luis Rey River in the La Jolla Campground comes from Lake Henshaw upstream. Lake Henshaw is currently experiencing a Harmful Algal Bloom. The algae produce toxins that can be harmful to humans and pets. The La Jolla Band of Luiseño Indians wants to ensure protection of our guest's health and safety. Please review the information below and obtain updated information from the web reference provided as water quality conditions can change rapidly.

- Heed all instructions on posted advisories.
- You can swim in the water but **avoid any algae and scum** in the water or along the shore.
- **Keep children away** from any algae in the water or along the shore.
- **Do not** drink the water or use it for cooking.
- **Do not** let pets and other animals go into or drink the water or eat scum and algae found near the shore.
- **Do not** eat fish or shellfish from this water.
- If you do enter the water, wash yourself, your family, and your pets with clean water after contact.

For more information on harmful algal blooms, go to <https://mywaterquality.ca.gov/habs/what/index.html>

Call 911 immediately if any rashes or related symptoms occurred.

Aviso

NADE BAJO SU PROPIO RIESGO

El agua en el río San Luis Rey en el camping La Jolla proviene del lago Henshaw aguas arriba. Lake Henshaw está experimentando actualmente una floración dañina de algas. Las algas producen toxinas que pueden ser dañinas para los seres humanos y las mascotas. La Banda La Jolla de indios luiseños quiere garantizar la protección de nuestros huéspedes en salud y seguridad. Por favor revise la información a continuación y obtenga información actualizada de la referencia web proporcionada ya que las condiciones de calidad del agua pueden cambiar rápidamente.

- Avisa todas las instrucciones sobre los avisos publicados.
- Se puede nadar en el agua, pero evitar cualquier algas y escoria en el agua o a lo largo de la orilla.
- Mantenga a los niños alejados de cualquier alga en el agua o a lo largo de la orilla.
- No beba el agua ni la use para cocinar.
- No deje que las mascotas y otros animales entren o beban el agua ni coman escoria y algas que se encuentran cerca de la orilla.
- No coma pescado ni mariscos de esta agua.
- Si entras en el agua, lávate a ti mismo, a tu familia y a tus mascotas con agua limpia después del contacto.

Para obtener más información sobre las floraciones dañinas de algas, vaya a <https://mywaterquality.ca.gov/habs/what/index.html>

Llame al 911 inmediatamente si ocurrió alguna erupción cutánea o síntomas relacionados.